

BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
 There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$660.00
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$6.70	\$455.60
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$15,780.00	\$10,520.00	\$15,015.60		

				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.50	\$3,430.00	\$26.30	\$3,682.00
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$26.60	\$31,920.00	\$30.35	\$36,420.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,627.00	\$10,508.00	\$2,651.35	\$10,605.40
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$835.00	\$5,010.00	\$862.55	\$5,175.30
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,207.55	\$1,207.55
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.70	\$3,230.00	\$1.90	\$3,610.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$63,000.00	\$55,918.00	\$61,050.25		

				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$141.00	\$141.00	\$363.80	\$363.80
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.60	\$712.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$19.50	\$20,475.00	\$15.85	\$16,642.50
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$14.60	\$3,504.00
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$71.00	\$142.00	\$156.35	\$312.70
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,033.00	\$15,165.00	\$2,420.60	\$12,103.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$163.00	\$1,793.00	\$171.55	\$1,887.05
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$2.00	\$2,140.00	\$0.75	\$802.50	\$0.72	\$770.40
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$33,660.00	\$42,678.50	\$36,295.45		

				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$21.50	\$430.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$97.00	\$3,395.00	\$95.15	\$3,330.25
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.85	\$1,017.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,180.90	\$2,361.80
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,920.80	\$1,920.80
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,548.35	\$1,548.35
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,698.65	\$1,698.65
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$466.65	\$466.65
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,325.00	\$18,325.00	\$33,913.35	\$33,913.35
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$7,849.80	\$7,849.80
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$211.20	\$633.60
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00	\$8,496.00	\$8,496.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					\$31,150.00	\$46,020.00	\$70,426.25		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,890.00	\$35,890.00	\$28,379.35	\$28,379.35
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$27,000.00</u>	<u>\$35,890.00</u>	<u>\$28,379.35</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>		<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>		<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,930.00	\$45,930.00	\$39,779.10	\$39,779.10
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$40,000.00</u>	<u>\$45,930.00</u>	<u>\$39,779.10</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>S & K Contracting Inc.</i>	<i>S.R. Weidema, Inc.</i>	<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$170,590.00</u>	<u>\$191,026.50</u>	<u>\$211,166.90</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$183,590.00</u>	<u>\$201,066.50</u>	<u>\$222,566.65</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,664.91	\$9,664.91	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	\$331.43	\$1,325.72	\$200.00	\$800.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$144.13	\$864.78	\$125.00	\$750.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$126.88	\$1,015.04	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$36.54	\$803.88	\$28.00	\$616.00
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$761.25	\$761.25	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$35.53	\$2,416.04	\$10.00	\$680.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$13,154.00		\$16,851.62		\$9,386.00

				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,204.29	\$2,204.29	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$31.30	\$4,382.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$34.00	\$40,800.00	\$31.37	\$37,644.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00	\$2,696.10	\$10,784.40	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$861.34	\$5,168.04	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,150.38	\$1,150.38	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.07	\$3,933.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$69,810.00		\$65,266.11		\$69,940.00

				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$724.59	\$724.59	\$650.00	\$650.00
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$37.63	\$752.60	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$19.35	\$20,317.50	\$21.00	\$22,050.00
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$20.05	\$4,812.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$192.97	\$385.94	\$75.00	\$150.00
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$2,275.00	\$11,375.00	\$2,740.85	\$13,704.25	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$135.63	\$1,491.93	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$0.75	\$802.50	\$1.14	\$1,219.80	\$1.00	\$1,070.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$34,622.50		\$43,408.61		\$48,170.00

				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$867.80	\$867.80	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$18.90	\$378.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$49.76	\$1,741.60	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$32.64	\$652.80	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.93	\$1,930.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$684.84	\$1,369.68	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$925.81	\$925.81	\$950.00	\$950.00
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$706.83	\$706.83	\$550.00	\$550.00
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,082.84	\$1,082.84	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$356.07	\$356.07	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$28,100.00	\$28,100.00	\$17,021.32	\$17,021.32	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$29,960.00	\$29,960.00	\$11,239.13	\$11,239.13	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$229.53	\$688.59	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$17,547.60	\$17,547.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,943.50	\$2,943.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$852.60	\$852.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,283.75	\$2,283.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					\$76,165.00		\$62,587.92		\$75,250.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$27,110.00	\$27,110.00	\$34,396.50	\$34,396.50	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$27,110.00</u>	<u>\$34,396.50</u>	<u>\$29,500.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$37,810.00	\$37,810.00	\$44,872.50	\$44,872.50	\$40,953.00	\$40,953.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$37,810.00</u>	<u>\$44,872.50</u>	<u>\$40,953.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Randy Kramer Excavating, Inc.</i>	<i>Dave Perkins Contracting, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$220,861.50</u>	<u>\$222,510.76</u>	<u>\$232,246.00</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$231,561.50</u>	<u>\$232,986.76</u>	<u>\$243,699.00</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,355.00	\$14,355.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$146.26	\$877.56	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$128.75	\$1,030.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$37.08	\$815.76	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$772.50	\$772.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$10.30	\$700.40	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$19.40	\$1,319.20
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$27,616.22	\$12,030.00	\$23,364.20		

				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$1,138.52	\$1,138.52	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$26.80	\$3,752.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$29.57	\$4,139.80
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$31.29	\$37,548.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$31.97	\$38,364.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$2,478.17	\$9,912.68	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,434.00	\$9,736.00
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$899.68	\$5,398.08	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$859.00	\$5,154.00
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,208.20	\$1,208.20	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$2.62	\$4,978.00	\$2.50	\$4,750.00	\$1.94	\$3,686.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$63,935.48	\$72,670.00	\$62,994.80		

				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$610.00	\$610.00
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$34.64	\$692.80	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.28	\$805.60
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$17.26	\$18,123.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$25.18	\$26,439.00
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$16.24	\$3,897.60	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$21.32	\$5,116.80
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$242.27	\$484.54	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$117.00	\$234.00
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$1,881.93	\$9,409.65	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$11,875.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$112.19	\$1,234.09	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$157.00	\$1,727.00
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$1.71	\$1,829.70	\$1.50	\$1,605.00	\$1.20	\$1,284.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$37,171.38	\$64,230.00	\$48,091.40		

				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$1,236.25	\$1,236.25	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$18.81	\$376.20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$23.28	\$465.60
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$137.06	\$4,797.10	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$93.33	\$3,266.55
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$137.06	\$2,741.20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$35.33	\$706.60
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$4.41	\$4,410.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.90	\$2,900.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$1,067.77	\$2,135.54	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,362.32	\$1,362.32	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$1,121.52	\$1,121.52	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$968.00	\$968.00
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$1,340.82	\$1,340.82	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$513.07	\$513.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$317.00	\$317.00
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$25,548.73	\$25,548.73	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,550.00	\$33,550.00
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$12,585.03	\$12,585.03	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,745.00	\$7,745.00
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$959.19	\$2,877.57	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$217.00	\$651.00
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$6,772.50	\$6,772.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					\$76,932.85	\$57,825.00	\$90,299.75		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$29,200.50	\$29,200.50	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$29,200.50</u>	<u>\$32,000.00</u>	<u>\$17,500.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$42,580.20	\$42,580.20	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,850.00	\$27,850.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$42,580.20</u>	<u>\$45,000.00</u>	<u>\$27,850.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Hennen Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$234,856.43</u>	<u>\$238,755.00</u>	<u>\$242,250.15</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$248,236.13</u>	<u>\$251,755.00</u>	<u>\$252,600.15</u>

BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
 There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,672.00	\$7,672.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$855.00	\$3,420.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$33.60	\$739.20	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$14.60	\$992.80	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$16,709.00	\$20,980.00	\$17,480.00		

				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$396.80	\$396.80	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$29.80	\$4,172.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$38.10	\$45,720.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$2,712.30	\$10,849.20	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,565.00	\$10,260.00
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$950.90	\$5,705.40	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$910.00	\$5,460.00
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,246.30	\$1,246.30	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$3.20	\$6,080.00	\$1.60	\$3,040.00	\$2.80	\$5,320.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$74,169.70	\$63,340.00	\$68,620.00		

				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$362.80	\$362.80	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$39.70	\$794.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$19.70	\$20,685.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$18.80	\$4,512.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$152.90	\$305.80	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$460.00
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$2,385.50	\$11,927.50	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,485.00	\$22,425.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$332.70	\$3,659.70	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$1.90	\$2,033.00	\$1.50	\$1,605.00	\$0.75	\$802.50
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$44,279.80	\$45,845.00	\$67,397.50		

				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$469.80	\$469.80	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$203.20	\$4,064.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$640.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$137.90	\$4,826.50	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$47.50	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$843.90	\$1,687.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,093.70	\$1,093.70	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$754.50	\$754.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$1,256.30	\$1,256.30	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$348.90	\$348.90	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$36,245.30	\$36,245.30	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$10,076.20	\$10,076.20	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$553.40	\$1,660.20	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$8,809.50	\$8,809.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$1,150.80	\$1,150.80	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$1,682.80	\$1,682.80	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$920.60	\$920.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					\$79,996.90	\$92,200.00	\$61,490.00		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$29,559.60	\$29,559.60	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$29,559.60</u>	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	<u>\$40,000.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$40,406.60	\$40,406.60	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$40,406.60</u>	<u>\$45,000.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>G.L. Contracting, Inc.</i>	<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>	<i>Ryan Contracting Company</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$244,715.00</u>	<u>\$252,365.00</u>	<u>\$254,987.50</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$255,562.00</u>	<u>\$267,365.00</u>	<u>\$266,987.50</u>

BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
 There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$26.00	\$572.00	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$33.60	\$739.20
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$41.00	\$2,788.00	\$46.00	\$3,128.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$22,470.00		\$19,774.00	\$16,839.20

				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$29.85	\$4,179.00
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$37.00	\$44,400.00	\$57.00	\$68,400.00	\$38.60	\$46,320.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$970.00	\$5,820.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.95	\$5,605.00	\$5.95	\$11,305.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$75,760.00		\$98,695.00	\$80,274.00

				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$38.60	\$772.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$18.00	\$18,900.00	\$27.00	\$28,350.00	\$20.65	\$21,682.50
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$19.65	\$4,716.00
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$121.00	\$242.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$270.00	\$2,970.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$1.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.69	\$1,808.30	\$1.70	\$1,819.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$39,872.00		\$58,178.30	\$52,189.50

				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$15.40	\$308.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$122.00	\$4,270.00	\$65.77	\$2,301.95
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$27.90	\$558.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.34	\$3,340.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						\$91,500.00		\$56,120.00	\$78,722.95

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$29,100.00</u>	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	<u>\$36,800.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$41,000.00</u>	<u>\$50,000.00</u>	<u>\$46,500.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	<i>Kober Excavating, Inc.</i>	<i>Sunblad Construction, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$258,702.00</u>	<u>\$262,767.30</u>	<u>\$264,825.65</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$270,602.00</u>	<u>\$282,767.30</u>	<u>\$274,525.65</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bids opened 10 a.m., Wednesday, July 16, 2008.
There were 18 bids received, as shown herein.

				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Bollards	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
3	Bituminous Wear Course - LVWE45030B	6	TON	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
4	Bituminous Non-Wear Course - LVNW35030B	8	TON	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
5	Class 5 Aggregate Base (Modified)	22	TON	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
6	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7	Concrete Apron	68	SF	\$23.00	\$1,564.00	\$44.00	\$2,992.00	\$12.00	\$816.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$18,574.00	\$13,652.00	\$19,417.00		

				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "B" - Watermain									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Watermain	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	140	LF	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$48.15	\$6,741.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Watermain	1,200	LF	\$35.50	\$42,600.00	\$53.95	\$64,740.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00
4	Hydrant	4	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
5	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$910.00	\$5,460.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
6	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$2.50	\$4,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.80	\$5,320.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$72,450.00	\$92,531.00	\$71,620.00		

				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	1	EA	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
2	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Sanitary Sewer	20	LF	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35 - Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	1,050	LF	\$19.00	\$19,950.00	\$45.00	\$47,250.00	\$41.00	\$43,050.00
4	6" PVC SDR 26 - Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe (All Depths)	240	LF	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00
5	8"x6" PVC SDR 26 Service Wye	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
6	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	5	EA	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00
7	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	11	LF	\$91.00	\$1,001.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
8	Televise Sanitary Sewer	1,070	LF	\$1.60	\$1,712.00	\$1.50	\$1,605.00	\$1.70	\$1,819.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$39,558.00	\$79,115.00	\$83,399.00		

				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
Bid Schedule "D" - Lift Station									
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	1	EA	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	4" Schedule 40 PVC Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	35	LF	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
4	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Slip Joint/Mechanical Joint Pipe	20	LF	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
6	4" Plug Valve with Gear Box and Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
7	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	4" Check Valve	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	Combination Air Valve w/Backwash Kit	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
10	Pressure Gauge Assembly	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	60" Diameter Concrete Wet Well	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Valve Manhole (Extra Depth)	3	LF	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
14	Install salvaged pumps, new guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Service Bypass	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					\$126,180.00	\$73,100.00	\$89,535.00		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quantrelle Avenue Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Extension
Improvement Project No. 08-11**

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical (Base Bid)				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with room for future SCADA installation, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$22,600.00</u>	<u>\$30,000.00</u>	<u>\$29,000.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Electrical (Alternate Bid)				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install New Control Panel with SCADA, electrical equipment, extend electrical service to new lift station location, etc.	1	EA	\$33,305.00	\$33,305.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"					<u>\$33,305.00</u>	<u>\$42,000.00</u>	<u>\$43,000.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>C.S. McCrossan Construction, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid A - E	<u>\$279,362.00</u>	<u>\$288,398.00</u>	<u>\$292,971.00</u>
Total Base Alternate Bid A - D plus F	<u>\$290,067.00</u>	<u>\$300,398.00</u>	<u>\$306,971.00</u>